



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 404 of 2026

ANIL @ ALI JHALPEKAR versus STATE OF CHHATTISGAR

CRA/443/2026

28/02/2026	Mr. C.R. Sahu and Mr. Rustam Sahu, Advocates for the Appellants in CRA No. 404/2026. Mr. Aditya Bhardwaj, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Anmol Sharma, Advocate for the Appellants in CRA No. 443/2026. There are a total of 06 accused persons convicted and sentenced by the same impugned order/judgment dated 15.01.026, out of which only 05 accused have preferred appeals. Learned State counsel prays for a short time to file reply. As prayed, list these matters in the month of April, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sourabh P.	