

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****Criminal Appeal No.404 of 2026**

Anil @ Ali Jhalpekar & Ors. **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

CRA/443/2026

Order Sheet

08/04/2026	Shri Rustom Sahu, Shri CR Sahu and Shri Gourang Dubey on behalf of Shri Anmol Sharma, counsel for the respective Appellants. Shri Sumit Singh, Dy. A.G for the State/Respondent. Learned State Counsel is directed to find out the criminal antecedents of all the Appellants, if any. Post both the matters in the <u>week commencing 27.04.2026.</u> Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge

Priya