



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 404 of 2026

ANIL @ ALI JHALPEKAR & Others **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

CRA/857/2026 & CRA/443/2026

Order Sheet

06/05/2026	<u>CRA No.857/2026</u> Mr. C.R. Sahu, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Aman Tamrakar, PL for the State/respondent. Learned State counsel submits that reply has not yet been filed, therefore, he prays for some time to file reply. As prayed, list this case along with CRA No.404/2026 and CRA No.443/2026 in the month of June, 2026. <u>CRA No.404/2026</u> Mr. C.R. Sahu, counsel for the appellants. Mr. Aman Tamrakar, PL for the State/respondent. List this case along with CRA No.857/2026. <u>CRA No.443/2026</u> Mr. Anmol Sharma, counsel for the appellants. Mr. Aman Tamrakar, PL for the State/respondent. List this case along with CRA No.857/2026. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Prakash	